

**Mat 31/2024**

**Reg 339/2024**

**Order no. 7**

**05.06.2025**

Today is fixed for reconciliation.

Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

Respondent is found absent without steps. None appears for the respondent on repeated calls. It is now 1.25 pm.

Hence, the respondent is directed to show cause as to why the instant suit shall not be heard ex parte against respondent.

To 25.07.2025 for filing show cause by the respondent.

D/C

ADJ, F.T.C-I  
Sealdah, 24PGS (S).