

Mat 31/2024

Reg 339/2024

Order no. 8

25.07.2025

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the respondent.

Parties file haziras.

Respondent files show cause. Heard. Considered. Show cause has been accepted.

Sincere efforts are made by this court to reconcile the matrimonial disputes between the parties but in vain.

To 19.09.2025 for framing of issues.

D/C

ADJ, F.T.C-I
Sealdah, 24PGS (S).