

Mat 31/2024

Reg 339/2024

Order no. 10

10.12.2025

Today is fixed for P.H.

Parties file haziras.

Petitioner files affidavit-in-chief with some document. Keep the same with CR.

Respondent files adjournment petition on the ground stated therein.

Petitioner files a petition on the ground stated therein.

Heard both sides.

It appears from the petition dated 10.12.2025 praying for adjournment filed by the respondent that C.O. no. 3428 of 2024 is pending before the Hon'ble Court. Photo copy of document supply.

Considering this aspect and also considering the matter that delay in the present mat suit no. 31 of 2024 may hamper speedy disposal of this suit. That is why a short date should be fixed.

Thus the adjournment petition dated 10.12.2025 filed by the respondent and the petition dated 10.12.2025 filed by the petitioner are disposed of.

Fix 08.01.2026 for evidence.

Both parties are directed to appear before the court on the next date.

D/C

ADJ, F.T.C-I
Sealdah, 24PGS (S).