

**Mat 31/2024**

**Reg 339/2024**

**Order no. 11**

**08.01.2026**

Today is fixed for evidence.

Parties file haziras.

Respondent files two separate petition on the ground stated therein along with a document with firisti.

Petitioner files written objection against the petition u/s 89 of the CPC.

Petitioner files some document with firisti.

Fix 31.01.2026 for evidence and hearing of the petitions dated 08.01.2026 filed by the respondent.

Both parties are directed to appear before the court on the next date.

D/C

ADJ, F.T.C-I  
Sealdah, 24PGS (S).